

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1080 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 12, insert:

1.3 "(c) "Eligible applicant" or "eligible licensee" means any licensee who possessed a
1.4 license not excluded under subdivision 4 or 5 in the last completed state fiscal year for
1.5 which data was provided to the director, as provided in section 62J.49; who continues to
1.6 operate that same nonexcluded license at the time of application; and who provides verifiable
1.7 evidence of an operating deficit in the state fiscal year prior to submitting an application."

1.8 Page 1, delete lines 13 to 16

1.9 Page 2, line 5, after the period insert "Grants awarded under this section must not be
1.10 considered to be revenue."

1.11 Page 2, delete lines 6 and 7

1.12 Page 2, delete subdivision 4

1.13 Page 2, line 24, delete "ineligible" and insert "not eligible"

1.14 Page 2, delete subdivisions 6 and 7 and insert:

1.15 "Subd. 5. **Other licensees excluded.** Licensees whose individual primary service areas
1.16 are located mostly within a metropolitan county listed in section 473.121, subdivision 4, or
1.17 within the cities of Duluth, Mankato, St. Cloud, or Rochester are not eligible for grants
1.18 under this section."

1.19 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.20 Page 3, line 11, after the period, insert "The director may audit the financial data provided
1.21 to the director by applicants, as provided in section 62J.49."